LIFAN 152F ENGINE PARTS (80cc)

p—
J r
- (‘\A '_’
g = 6
A
— > - i, ]——
- i — - J
- ‘__.—(F_ -— ,:1 ‘/
,{ } : ‘ N = ’/_(:_-7
NN/ o ' r
Y § ( | | B = = ‘ol B
r\ r > % O
/ | =T 2
A / %= ,
Y /’ — e o 1.'}
| \ 3
— \ J.' a > ._\{' J
& ‘ £ A |
X % I | £
i »; ) \ _' - l
o, P . I
a | > N\ -~ A 2
9 8 2\ . P
s (1) L -~ 7 )|
. (— / ¢ Wl N
1 . 11 ‘\E-
E-01 CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY
LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1/11110-A0430-0001 CRANKCASE
2(11120-A0410-0002 SEAL, OIL (17 X 30 X 6) CRANKCASE
3(11115-A0710-0001 PLUG, DRAIN 20-10015-00
4111116-A0710-0001 WASHER, SEALING DRAIN PLUG 20-10016-00
5(T151-0002 BOLT FLANGED ZINC 8MM HEAD M6 X 12
6(19121-A0430-0001 FLOW GUARD
7(26112-A0410-0001 KEEPER, SWAY BAR
8(26113-A0410-0001 WASHER, SWAY BAR5.5X 12X 1
9(26111-A0410-0001 SWAY BAR, (GOVERNOR)
10/11130-A0410-0001 SEAL, OILSWAY BAR5X 10X 4
1/27400-A0430-0001 SENSOR, OIL LEVEL NOT USED




0

E-02 CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1/11113-A0710-0001 Dowel, 8 x 14
2111114-A0430-0001 Gasket, Crankcase Cover 20-10047-00
3111211-A0430-0001 Cover, Crankcase
4(11120-A0410-0002 Seal, Oil 17 x30x 6
5/15510-A0710-0001 Dipstick, Plastic w/Rubber Gasket 20-10017-00
6(25100-A0410-0001 Gear, Governor (Plastic)
7/T910-0006 Bearing (6203)
8(T151-0021 Bolt, Flanged Zinc M6 x 28 (8mm Hex Head) 90-10199-00
9]/15610-A0710-0001 Plug, Oil Filler Plastic w/Rubber Gasket 20-10018-00




On

11
11

6

E-3 CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1
2
3
4{12120-A0430-0001 Gasket, Cylinder Head 20-10003-00
5
6
7|27100-A0410-0004 Spark Plug #255 20-10029-00
8
9(12212-A0430-0001 Gasket, Cover Cylinder Head 20-10006-00

10

11




E-4 CRANKSHAFT, PISTON, & CONNECTING ROD

LIFAN P/N

DESCRIPTION

MM P/N

O[N] |WIN]|EF

[EY
o

=
=




90 ) \—T:m " 10
P i Ly 12
15 14 ‘ _
5 [ / .
: e
3 6 H Q ‘J (\ -
2 7 i P, ' (
S ] P [ e > ) '
& / /¢ TMC.?{@ l\l I;m:"]\\ T =
? o © U :
3 4
1
E-5 CAMSHAFT AND ROCKER
LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

[EnY
[EnY




E-6 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1[17219-A0430-0001 Gasket, Intake Port 20-10004-00
2(16100-A0430-0001 Carburetor Assembly 20-10019-00
3(16120-A0430-0001 Spacer, Intake 20-10007-00
4116113-A0430-0001 Gasket, Carburetor 20-10008-00
5
6 Jet, Main #51 (Standard) 20-10044-00
6(16243-A0430-0002 Jet, Main #49 (High Elevation) 20-10045-00
7 Gasket, Rubber Float Bowl 20-10020-00
9
9

10




3
¢ 4 5
// > 6
.~ 4
S 8
S 3
E-7 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1/16400-A0710-0006 Cap, Plastic Fuel Filler w/Gasket (Minibike and Kart) 20-10040-00
1 Cap, Steel Fuel Filler w/Gasket (Early Kart) 20-10021-00
2(16510-A0430-0007 Tank, Fuel Steel Minibike 20-10041-00
2 Tank, Fuel Steel Kart (New, Uses Plastic Cap) 20-10042-00
2 Tank, Fuel Steel Kart (Old, Uses Steel Cap) DISCONTINUED|20-10051-00

3
4 Hose, Fuel 20-10049-00
5(16622-A0710-0005 Clamp, Hose 8 x 5.8 90-10200-00
6(16630-A0710-0001 Outlet/Filter Fitting, Fuel Tank w/Gasket 20-10023-00

7
Gasket, Rubber For Plastic Fuel Cap 20-10052-00
Gasket, Rubber For Steel Fuel Cap 20-10022-00
Gasket, Rubber Fuel Tank Outlet 20-10024-00




E-8 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
17112-A0410-0001 Cover, Air Cleaner Housing 20-10046-00
17114-A0410-0001 Housing, Air Cleaner 20-10010-00
17124-A0410-0001 Foam, Air Cleaner 20-10009-00
17113-A0410-0001 Gasket, Air Cleaner 20-10025-00

O |IN|[O|n|B_|[WIN]|F




. 1]

e e
EC_O=
E-9 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N

1 Gasket, Exhaust Port 20-10005-00

2 Muffler 20-10011-00
3

4 Guard, Muffler 20-10012-00

5 Spacer, Muffler 20-10013-00
6
7
8
9
10

[y
[N




S5

u 2
1 W
S
O
Q. —6
5
~ < "o N Q)
Iiy v Ly
s 7
£ 4 3 —
4
E-10 PULL START COOLING SHROUD ASSEMBLY
LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1
2 NOT USED
3 Starter, Pull (Black Cord) 20-10028-00
4
5 Bolt, M6 x 8 (8mm Head Specific to Pull Start Cover
6
7 Washer, Flat Zinc M6 90-10085-00
8
9
10

=
=




E-11 THROTTLE PLATE ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1
2 Rod, Governor Pull 40mm 20-10039-00
3
4 Spring, Return Black 120.25mm 20-10026-00
5 Spring, Governor Assist Silver 20-10027-00
6
7 Spring, Governor Pull Black 52mm 20-10048-00
8
9
10

=
=




4
E-12 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

=
=




E-13 IGNITION ASSEMBLY

LIFAN P/N DESCRIPTION MM P/N
1
2 Cap, Spark Plug 20-10030-00
3 Coil, Ignition Assembly w/Cap 20-10032-001
4 Wire, Engine Stop 20-10031-00
5
6
7
8
9
10

=
=




